
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6928
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015
LICENSE FOR COMMUNITY RADIO
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether an online system is likely to be put in place for obtaining licence for community radio; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be evolved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE
(Retd.)]

(a) & (b) The Ministry has put in place an online portal viz. www.cronlineindia.net for enabling prospective Community Radio applicants to fill up on line appli- cations which has tracking facility to view the status of their applications. Policy making is a dynamic process which may be reviewed from time to time.
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